Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), this is to inform that the Board of Directors of the 

Company at its meeting held today i.e. December 10, 2025, inter-alia, has considered and 

approved the following:  

1. Approval for increase in the authorized share capital of the Company from the existing 

authorized share capital of Rs. 13,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirteen Crores Only) divided into 

1,30,00,000 (One Crore Thirty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to 

Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore 

Fifty Lakh) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, subject to the approval of 

shareholders to be obtained by way of Postal Ballot. 

The detailed disclosure as required with regards to increase in authorized Capital, in 

compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

[...]

Amendment to Memorandum of Association pertaining to increase in Authorised Share 

Capital. 

pre and post share capital–authorized, paid-up and subscribed: 

Clause 

No. 

Existing Clause Proposed Clause after increase in Authorised 

Share Capital 

V The Authorized Share Capital of the 

Company is Rs. 13,00,00,000 /- 

(Rupees Thirteen Crore Only) divided 

into 1,30,00,000 (One Crore Thirty 

Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten only) each. 

The Authorised Share Capital of the company is 

Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores 

Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty 

Lakh) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 

only) each.  

Further, upon approval of the second agenda viz. 

Sub-division / split of face value of the shares of 

the company, the Clause finally shall be read as 

under: 

The Authorised Share Capital of the company is 

Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores 

Only) divided into 12,50,00,000 (Twelve Crore 

Fifty Lakh) Equity shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two 

only) each.  

Annexure II 

Details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 

dated July 13, 2023, with respect to Sub-division / split of each equity share: